NATIONAL OFFICIALS
President Donald J. Trump - R
www.whitehouse.gov

The White House

Washington, D.C. 20500

Phone: 202-456-1414

e-mail: president@whitehouse.gov

Vice President Mike Pence - R
www.whitehouse.gov

The White House

Washington, D.C. 20501

Phone: 202-456-1414

e-mail: vice.president@whitehouse.gov

U. S. SUPREME COURT
WWWw.supremecourt.gov
John Roberts, Chief Justice
Anthony Kennedy
Clarence Thomas

Ruth B. Ginsberg

Stephen Breyer

Samuel Alito, Jr.
Sonia Sotomayor
Elena Kagan

United States Supreme Court, 1 First St. N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20543
Phone: 202-479-3000

UNITED STATES SENATE
www.senate.gov/

Michael F. Bennet - D
www.bennet.senate.gov/

261 Russell Senate Office Bldg.
Washington, D.C.20510
202-224-5852

1127 Sherman Street, Suite 150, Denver, CO 80203

Denver: 303-455-7600

Toll Free: 866-455-9866

Regional Offices: Alamosa, Colorado Springs,
Durango, Grand Junction, Fort Collins, Pueblo

Cory Gardner - R

www.gardner.senate.gov/

354 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510

202-224-5941

1125 17" Street, Suite 525, Denver, CO 80202
Denver: 303-391-5777

Regional Offices: Grand Junction, Greeley

Colorado Springs, Durango, Fort Collins, Yuma.

UNITED STATES HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES
Website: www.house.gov

Diana DeGette — D, District 1
http://degette.house.gov/

2111 Rayburn House Off. Bldg., Wash. D.C. 20515
Phone: 202-225-4431 Fax: 202-225-5657

600 Grant St, Ste. 202, Denver, CO 80203

Denver: 303-844-4988 Fax: 303-844-4996

Jared Polis - D, District 2

http://polis.house.gov/

1727 Longworth House Off. Bldg., Wash, D.C. 20515
Phone: 202-225-2161 Fax: 202-226-7840

1644 Walnut St, Boulder, CO 80302

Boulder: 303-484-9596 Fax: 303-568-9007
Regional Offices: Frisco 970-409-7301

Scott Tipton - R, District 3

http://tipton.house.gov

218 Cannon House Office Bldg., Wash., D.C. 20515
Phone: 202-225-4761 Fax: 202-226-9669

225 N. 5" St. Ste. 702, Grand Junction, CO 81501
Phone: 970-241-2499 Fax: 970-241-3053
Regional Offices: Alamosa, Durango, Pueblo

Ken Buck - R, Dist. 4

https://buck.house.gov

1130 Longworth House Off. Bldg., Wash., D.C. 20515
Phone: 202-225-4676 Fax: 202-225-5870

1023 39" Ave, Greeley, CO 80634, 970-702-2951
Regional Offices: Castle Pines 720-639-9165

Doug Lamborn — R, District 5
http://lamborn.house.gov/

2402 Rayburn House Office Bldg, Wash., D.C. 20515
Phone: 202-225-4422 Fax: 202-226-2638

1125 Kelly Johnson Rd, #330, Colorado Spgs, 80920
719-520-0055 Fax: 719-520-0840

Buena Vista: 719-520-0055 Fax: 719-520-0840

Mike Coffman — R, District 6
http://coffman.house.gov/

2443 Rayburn House Office Bldg. Wash., D.C. 20515
Phone: 202-225-7882 Fax: 202-226-4623

3300 S Parker Rd, Cherry Creek Place 1V, #305
Aurora, CO 80014

720-748-7514 Fax: 720-748-7680

Ed Perlmutter — D, District 7
http://perlmutter.house.gov/

1410 Longworth House Off. Bldg, Wash., D.C. 20515
Phone: 202-225-2645 Fax: 202-225-5278

12600 W Colfax Ave, Ste. B-400

Lakewood, CO 80215

Lakewood: 303-274-7944 Fax: 303-274-6455

COLORADO OFFICIALS

www.colorado.gov

Governor John Hickenlooper - D 303-866-2471
Lt. Governor Donna Lynne — D 303-866-2087
Secy of State  Wayne Williams - R 303-894-2200
Treasurer Walker Stapleton - R 303-866-2441
Atty General Cynthia Coffman - R 720-508-6000

Colorado Supreme Court
WWWw.courts.state.co.us
Nancy Rice, Chief Justice

720-625-5000

Nathan Coats Brian Boatright
Allison Eid William Hood IIT
Monica Marquez Richard Gabriel

Regents University of Colorado
www.cu.edu/regents 303-860-5668
Irene Griego - D, Chair
John Carson - R

Heidi Ganahl - R

Glen Gallegos - R
Kyle Hybl - R

Jack Kroll - D
Stephen Ludwig - D
Sue Sharkey - R
Linda Shoemaker - D

State Board of Education

www.cde.state.co.us 303-866-6817
Angelika Schroeder — D, Chair

Steve Durham - R Pam Mazanec - R

Val Flores - D Rebecca McClellan - D
Jane Goff - D Joyce Rankin - R

68™ COLORADO GENERAL ASSEMBLY
State Capitol Directory
Governor’s Office
Governor (toll free)
Information on Bills
Legislative Council
President of Senate
Senate Members

Senate Toll Free
Speaker of the House 303-866-2346
House Members 303-866-2904
House Members Toll Free 1-800-811-7647

303-866-2471
800-283-7215
303-866-3055
303-866-3521
303-866-4877
303-866-2316
1-888-473-8136

State Capitol Mailing Address
Colorado State Capitol
200 E. Colfax, Denver, CO 80203

Colorado Senate

Aguilar, Irene D

E-mail
Baumgardner, R
Randy  E-mail
Cooke, John R

E-mail

Coram, Don R
E-mail

Court, Lois D
E-mail

Crowder, Larry R
E-mail

Donovan, D
Kerry  E-mail
Fenberg D

Stephen E-mail
Fields, Rhonda D
E-mail

Garcia, Leroy D
E-mail

Gardner, Bob R
E-mail
Grantham, R
Kevin  E-mail
Guzman, Lucia D

E-mail
Hill, Owen R
E-mail
Holbert, Chris R
E-mail
Jahn, Cheri D
E-mail
Jones, Matt D
E-mail
Kagan, Daniel D
E-mail
Kefalas, John D
E-mail
Kerr, Andy D
E-mail
Lambert, Kent R
E-mail

Lundberg, R
Kevin  E-mail
Marble, Vicki R
E-mail
Martinez Humenik
Beth R E-mail

Dist32  Capitol: 303-866-4852
irene.aguilar.senate@state.co.us
Dist 8 Capitol: 303-866-5292

randy.baumgardner.senate@state.co.us

Dist 13 Capitol: 303-866-4451
john.cooke.senate@state.co.us
Dist 6 Capitol: 303-866-4884
don.coram.senate@state.co.us
Dist31  Capitol: 303-866-4861
lois.court.senate@state.co.us
Dist35  Capitol: 303-866-4875
larry.crowder.senate@state.co.us
Dist 5 Capitol: 303-866-4871
kerry.donovan.senate@state.co.us
Dist 18  Capitol: 303-866-4872
stephen.fenberg.senate@state.co.us
Dist. 29 Capitol: 303-866-4879
rhonda.fields.senate@state.co.us
Dist 3 Capitol: 303-866-4878
leroy.garcia.senate@state.co.us
Dist. 12 Capitol: 303-866-4880
bob.gardner.senate@state.co.us
Dist 2 Capitol: 303-866-4877
kevin.grantham.senate@state.co.us
Dist 34 Capitol: 303-866-4862
lucia.guzman.senate(@state.co.us
Dist 10  Capital: 303-866-2737
owen.hill@gmail.com

Dist30  Capitol: 303-866-4881
chris.holbert.senate@state.co.us
Dist 20  Capitol: 303-866-4856
cheri.jahn.senate@state.co.us
Dist.17  Capitol: 303-866-5291
senatormattjones@gmail.com
Dist26  Capitol: 303-866-4846
senatordanielkagan@gmail.com
Dis. 14 Capitol: 303-866-4841
john kefalas.senate@state.co.us
Dist22  Capitol: 303-866-4859
SenatorAndyKerr@gmail.com
Dist. 9 Capitol: 303-866-4835
senatorlambert@comcast.net
Dist. 15 Capitol: 303-866-4853
kevin@kevinlundberg.com

Dist. 23 Capitol: 303-866-4876
vicki.marble.senate@state.co.us
Dist24  Capitol: 303-866-4863

beth.martinezhumenik.senate@state.co.us

Merrifield, D

Michael E-mail
Moreno, D
Dominick E-mail

Dist 11 Capitol: 303-866-6364

michael.merrifield.senate@state.co.us

Dist21  Capitol: 303-866-4857
dominick,moreno.senate@state.co.us



Neville, Tim R

Email
Priola, Kevin R

Email
Scott, Ray R

Email
Smallwood, R
Jim Email
Sonnenberg R
Jerry Email
Tate, Jack R

Email
Todd, Nancy D

Email
Williams, D
Angela  Email
Zenzinger, D
Rachel  Email

Dist 16  Capitol: 303-866-4873
tim.neville.senate@state.co.us
Dist25  Capitol: 303-866-4855
kpriola@gmail.com

Dist 7 Capitol: 303-866-3077
ray.scott.senate(@state.co.us

Dist 4 Capitol: 303-866-4869
senatorsmallwood@gmail.com
Dist 1 Capitol: 303-866-6360
senatorsonnenberg@gmail.com
Dist 27  Capitol: 303-866-4883
jack.tate.senate@state.co.us

Dist 28  Capitol: 303-866-3432
nancy.todd.senate@state.co.us
Dist33  Capitol: 303-866-4864
angela.williams.senate@state.co.us
Dist 19 Capitol: 303-866-4840
senatorrachelz@gmail.com

Colorado House of Representatives

Arndt, Jeni D

Email
Becker, Jon R

Email
Becker, K.C. D

Email
Beckman, R
Susan Email
Benavidez D
Adrienne Email
Bridges, Jeff D

Email
Buck, Perry R
Email
Buckner, Janet D
Email
Carver, Terri R
Email
Catlin, Marc R
Email

Coleman, James D
Email
Covarrubias, R
Phil Email
Danielson, D
Jessie  Email
Duran, D

Crisanta Email
Esgar, Daneya D
Email
Everett, Justin R
Email
Exum, Tony D
Email
Foote, Mike (D)
Email:
Garnett, Alec D
Email

Dist 53  Capitol: 303-866-2917
jeni.arndt.house@state.co.us

Dist 65  Capitol: 303-866-3706
jon.becker.house@state.co.us
Dist 13 Capitol: 303-866-2578
kcbecker.house@state.co.us

Dist 38 Capitol: 303-866-2953
susan.beckman.house@state.co.us
Dist32  Capitol: 303-866-2964

adrienne.benavidez.house@atate.co.us

Dist 3 Capitol: 303-866-2921
jeff.bridges.house@state.co.us
Dist49  Capitol: 303-866-2907
perrybuck49@gmail.com

Dist40  Capitol: 303-866-2944
janet.buckner.house@state.co.us
Dist20  Capitol: 303-866-2191
terri.carver.house@state.co.us
Dist 58  Capitol: 303-866-2955
marc.catlin.house@state.co.us
Dist 7 Capitol: 303-866-2909
james.coleman.house@state.co.us
Dist 56  Capitol: 303-866-2912
phil.covarrubias.house@state.co.us
Dist24  Capitol: 303-866-5522
jessie.danielson.house.@state.co.us
Dist 5 Capitol: 303-866-2348
crisanta.duran.house@state.co.us
Dist46  Capitol: 303-866-2968
daneya.esgar.house@state.co.us
Dist22  Capitol: 303-866-2927
Justin.everett.house@state.co.us
Dist 17 Capitol: 303-866-3069
tony.exum.house@state.co.us
Dist 12 Capitol: 303-866-2920
mike.foote.house@state.co.us
Dist 2 Capitol: 303-866-2911
alec.garnett.house@state.co.us

Ginal, Joann D

Email
Gray, Matt D
Email
Hamner, Millie D
Email
Hansen, Chris D
Email
Herod, Leslie D
Email
Hooton, Edie D
Email

Humphrey, R
Stephen Email
Jackson, D
Dominique Email
Kennedy, Chris D
Email
Kraft-Tharp, D
Tracy  Email
Landgraf, Lois R

Email
Lawrence, R
Polly Email
Lebsock, D
Steve Email
Lee, Pete D
Email
Leonard, R

Timothy Email
Lewis, Kimmi R
Email
Liston, Larry R
Email
Lontine, Susan D
Email
Lundeen, Paul R
Email
McKean, Hugh R
Email
McLachlan, D
Barbara Email
Melton, Jovan D
Email

Dist 52 Capitol: 303-866-4569
joann.ginal house@state.co.us
Dist 33 Capitol: 303-866-4667
matt@matthewgray.us

Dist 61  Capitol: 303-866-2952
rephammer@gmail.com

Dist 6 Capitol: 303-866-2967
Chris.hansen.house@state.co.us
Dist 8 Capitol: 303-866-2959
leslie.herod.house@state.co.us
Dist 10 Capitol: 303-866-2915
edie.hooton.house@state.co.us
Dist. 48  Capitol: 303-866-2943
rephumphrey48@yahoo.com
Dist42  Capitol: 303-866-3911

dominique.jackson.house@state.co.us

Dist23  Capitol: 303-866-2951
chris.kennedy.house@state.co.us
Dist29  Capitol: 303-866-2950
reptracy29@gmail.com

Dist21  Capitol: 303-866-2946
lois.landgraf.house@state.co.us
Dist 39  Capitol: 303-866-2935
polly.lawrence.house@state.co.us
Dist34  Capitol: 303-866-2931
steve.lebsock.house@state.co.us
Dist 18  Capitol: 303-866-2932
pete.lee.house@state.co.us
Dist25  Capitol: 303-866-2582
tim.leonard.house@state.co.us
Dist 64  Capitol: 303-866-2398
kimmi.lewis.house@state.co.us
Dist 16  Capitol: 303-866-2937
larry.liston.house@state.co.us
Dist 1 Capitol: 303-866-2966
susan.lontine.house@state.co.us
Dist 19 Capitol: 303-866-2924
paul.lundeen.house@state.co.us
Dist 51  Capitol: 303-866-2947
hugh.mckean.house@state.co.us
Dist 59  Capitol: 303-866-2914

barbara.mclachlan.house@state.co.us

Dist41  Capitol: 303-866-2919
jovan.melton.house@state.co.us

Michaelson Jenet, D Dist 30 Capitol: 303-866-2945

Dafna

Email dafna.michaelson.jenet.house@state.co.us

Mitsch Bush, D
Diane  Email

Navarro, R
Clarice Email
Neville, Patrick R
Email

Nordberg, Dan R
E-mail

Pabon, Dan D
Email

Petterson, D

Dist26  Capitol: 303-866-2923
diane.mitshbush.house@state.co.us
Dist47  Capitol: 303-866-2905
clarice.navarro.house@state.co.us
Dist45  Capitol: 303-866-2948
patrick.neville.house@state.co.us
Dist. 14 Capitol: 303-866-2965
dan.nordberg.house@state.co.us
Dist.4  Capitol: 303-866-2954
dan.pabon.house@state.co.us
Dist. 28  Capitol: 303-866-2939

Brittany Email
Rankin, Bob R

Email

Ransom, Kim R
E-mail
Rosenthal, D
Paul Email
Saine, Lori R
Email

Salazar, D
Joseph  Email
Sias, Lang R
Email

Singer, D

Jonathan Email
Thurlow, Dan R
Email
Valdez, Donald D
Email

Van Winkle, R
Kevin  Email
Weissman, D
Mike Email
Willet, Yeulin R
Email

Williams, R
Dave  Email
Wilson, James R
Email

Winter, Faith D
Email

Wist, Cole R
Email

Young, Dave D
E-mail

Senate Leadership
President of the Senate
Senate Majority Leader

Minority Leader

House Leadership

Speaker
Majority Leader
Minority Leader

brittany.petterson.house@state.co.us

Dist. 57  Capitol: 303-866-2949
bob.rankin.house@state.co.us
Dist44  Capitol: 303-866-2933
kim.ransom.house@state.co.us
Dist 9 Capitol: 303-866-2910
paulrosenthal5280@gmail.com
Dist 63 Capitol: 303-866-2906
lori.saine.house@state.co.us
Dist31  Capitol: 303-866-2918
joseph.salazar.house@state.co.us
Dist 27  Capitol: 303-866-2962
lang.sias.house@state.co.us

Dist. 11 Capitol: 303-866-2780
jonathan.singer.house@state.co.us
Dist 55  Capitol: 303-866-3068
danthurlow55@gmail.com

Dist 62  Capitol: 303-866-2916
Donald.valdez.house@state.co.us
Dist43  Capitol: 303-866-2936
kevin.vanwinkle.house@state.co.us
Dist 36 Capitol: 303-866-2942
mike.weissman.house@state.co.us
Dist 54  Capitol: 303-866-2583
yeulin.willet.house@state.co.us
Dist 15 Capitol: 303-866-5525
dave.williams.house@state.co.us
Dist 60  Capitol: 303-866-2747
james.wilson.house@state.co.us
Dist 35  Capitol: 303-866-2843
faith.winter.house@state.co.us
Dist37  Capitol: 303-866-5510
cole.wist.house@state.co.us

Dist 50  Capitol: 303-866-2929
dave.young.house@state.co.us

Kevin Grantham
Chris Holbert
Lucia Guzman

Crisanta Duran
KC Becker
Patrick Neville

League of Women Voters® of Colorado
Education Fund

1410 Grant St, Ste B-204, Denver, CO 80203-1855

Phone: 303-863-0437 Fax: 303-837-9917

www.lwvcolorado.org info@lwvcolorado.org
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